dispatch of Letter of Offer. The Tendering Period for the Buyback commenced on Thursday, 
November 20, 2025 and closed on Wednesday, November 26, 2025. Accordingly 
10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Equity Shares were bought back under the Buyback, at a price of 
₹1,800/- (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share and the settlement of 
all valid bids which were Accepted was completed by the Indian Clearing Corporation Limited 
or the NSE Clearing Limited (formerly National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited), as 
applicable (“Clearing Corporations”), on December 3, 2025.